Notice on Amendment to

"Personal Information and Privacy Protection Policy" of DBS Bank (China) Limited

April 26, 2024

Dear Valued Customer,

Thank you for banking with DBS China.

Our "Personal Information and Privacy Protection Policy" has been updated. Key updates include but are not limited to:

- update the circumstances under which the Bank processes your personal information;
- optimize description of Cookies and similar technologies; and
- add the contact information of the Bank's Data Protection Officer.

Please click <u>here</u> to view the "Personal Information and Privacy Protection Policy" (updated version).

If you do not agree to the updated "Personal Information and Privacy Protection Policy", please immediately stop using our services and contact us within 15 working days through the contact information listed in our "Personal Information and Privacy Protection Policy". You will be deemed to have consented to the above updated document if you continue to use our services after it takes effect.

Thank you once again for your unwavering trust and support. If you have any questions, please consult your relationship manager or call our hotline at 400-820-8988 (if you are an individual customer), or 400-821-8881 (if you act on behalf of a corporate customer).

DBS Bank (China) Limited